
B.—7a15

Appropriations for Public Works Services

CLASSXVIII.—PUBLICBUILDINGS—continued.

item. 191 1-14.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued,

VOTE No. 98—continued.
Postal and Telegraph—continued,

Tirau
Tokaanu (land and new building)
Tokomaru
Tokomaru Bay (additions, Ac.)
Tologa Bay (additions)
Tuakau
Turakina (on account)
Waihou
Waipukurau
Waiuku (new building)
Waiuta
Waharoa
Wakapuaka (water-supply and drainage)
Walton (site)
Wanganui, St. Johns
Wellington (automatic telephone exchange accom-

modation)
Wellington, Brooklyn 'Wellington (bulk-store)
Wellington General Post Office (additions)
Wellington, Hataitai (building)
Wellington, Island Bay (site and building), (on ac-

count)
Wellington, Karori (on account)
Wellington (workshops, machinery) ...
Wellington, Telephone Exchange (additional ac-

commodation)
Wellington, Waterloo Quay sewer
Wellington, Worser Bay (wharf and store-site) .
Westport (including clock)
Whakatane (additions)
Whatawhata (on account)
Woodend
Buildings and sites not specified
Post-office fittings
Supervision and advertising

£ £

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
14 1
1.42
143

1,150
I ,400

750
400
320

1 .350
50
75

2 ,750
1 ,900

800
225
725
60

I ,000

144
145
146
147
148

3 ,000
900

13,000
12 ,500

750

149
150
151

1 ,000
250
460

152
153
154
155
156
1.57
158
159
160

400
336
100
350

80
25

500
500

3 ,000
3 ,000

Total required for current year—Vote No. 98...
206 ,461

110 ,45i

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

VOTE No. 99
A gricultura l—Amberley. Stock Inspectors' residence (site and

building)
Arataki (additional buildings)
Motuihi Island (quarantine buildings)
Opunake, Stock Inspectors' residence (land and

new building)
Palmerston North (storage shed)
Quail Island (additional buildings)
Queenstown (additions, &c.)
Ruakura (accommodation for cadets, water-supply,

drainage, &c.)
Ruakura (agricultural tractor)
Ruakura (buildings, yards, lighting, &c.)
Ruakura (drainage)
Seddon (land and building)
Somes Island (house for caretaker) ...
Somes Island (bull shed, stables and yards)
Tauranga (additional buildings)
Weraroa (accommodation for learners)

1 ,000
150
300

1 ,100
150
500
225

9
10

.11
12
13
14
15
16

1 ,500
550

1 ,300
1 ,000

800
500
500
250
675
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