Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.			1913–14.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.			G
	VOTE No. 98—continued.	Ì	£	£
	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—continued.			
128	Tirau		1,150	
129	Tokaanu (land and new building)	• • • •	1,400	
130	Tokomaru	•••	750	
131	Tokomaru Bay (additions, &c.) Tologa Bay (additions)		400 320	
$\frac{132}{133}$	Tuakau		1.350	
134	Turakina (on account)		50	
135	Waihou		75	
136	Waipukurau		2,750	
137	Waiuku (new building)	•••	1 ,900	
138	Waiuta Waharoa	•••	800	
$\begin{array}{c} 139 \\ 140 \end{array}$	Wakapuaka (water-supply and drainage)	•••	$egin{array}{c} 225 \ 725 \end{array}$	
141	Walton (site)		60	
142	Wanganui, St. Johns		1,000	
143	Wellington (automatic telephone exchange acco	m-		
	modation)	•••	3 ,000	
144	Wellington, Brooklyn	•••	900	
$\frac{145}{146}$	Wellington (bulk-store) Wellington General Post Office (additions)		13 ,000 12 ,500	
147	Wellington, Hataitai (building)		750	
148	Wellington, Island Bay (site and building), (on a	ac-		
	count)		1,000	
149	Wellington, Karori (on account)		250	
150 151	Wellington (workshops, machinery) Wellington, Telephone Exchange (additional a	ac-	460	
152	commodation) Wellington, Waterloo Quay sewer	•••	400 336	
$152 \\ 153$	Wellington, Worser Bay (wharf and store-site)	•	100	•
154	Westport (including clock)		350	
155	Whakatane (additions)	•••	80	
156	Whatawhata (on account)		25	
157	Woodend	•••	500	
$\frac{158}{159}$	Buildings and sites not specified Post-office fittings	•••	500 3 ,000	
160	Supervision and adventising		3,000	
	Total required for current year—VOTE No. 98	3	206 ,461	110 , 45 0
	VOTE No. 99.			
	A GRICULTURAL—			
1.		nd	1 ,000	
2	Arataki (additional buildings)		150	
3	Motuihi Island (quarantine buildings)		300	
4	Opunake, Stock Inspectors' residence (land a	ınd		
۔	new building)		1,100	
5 6	Palmerston North (storage shed) Quail Island (additional buildings)	•••	150 500	
7	Queenstown (additions, &c.)		225	
8	Ruakura (accommodation for cadets, water-supp			
	drainage, &c.)	•••	1,500	•
. 10	Ruakura (agricultural tractor) Ruakura (buildings, yards, lighting, &c.)	•••	550 (1,300	
,10	Ruakura (drainage)		1,000	
$\frac{11}{12}$	Seddon (land and building)		800	
13	Somes Island (house for caretaker)		500	
14	Somes Island (bull shed, stables and yards)		500	
15	Tauranga (additional buildings)		250	
16	Weraroa (accommodation for learners)	· · · · i	675	